ETAS ID: TM727552

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAYER CROPSCIENCE BIOLOGICS GMBH		01/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Danstar Ferment AG	
Street Address:	s: Poststrasse 30	
City:	Zug	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6300	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2569128	CONTANS	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174392177 rsanft@nutter.com Email: Patrick J. Concannon **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109072-1690

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard, Seaport West

Address Line 2: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Concannon /PJC/ SIGNATURE:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0275**

DATE SIGNED: 05/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=2022\_01\_01\_Contans trademark assignment USA (006)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0276

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Bayer CropScience Biologics GmbH-LLC ("Assignor"), is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the mark and registration displayed below (the "Mark");

Mark	Registration	Registration	Status
	Number	Date	
CONTANS	2,569,128	May 14, 2002	Registered

WHEREAS, Danstar Ferment AG. ("Assignee"), located at Poststrasse 30, 6300 Zug. Switzerland, a Switzerland corporation, desires to acquire the aforesaid Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid Mark and all worldwide applications and registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business with which such Mark is used free and clear of all claims, liens, mortgages, pledges encumbrances, charges and security interests of every kind.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that (i) Assignor is the lawful owner in every respect of the Mark and that the Mark is free and clear of all liens, security interests, encumbrances, claims, demands and charges of every kind whatsoever, and (ii) the execution. delivery and performance of this Assignment, and the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby, have been duly and validly authorized by all necessary action on the part of Assignor and constitutes the valid and legally binding obligations the Assignor enforceable against the Assignor in accordance with their terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer as of this 1 day of January, 2022.

ayer CropScience Biologics GmbH

D-23970 Wismar / Germany
Name: Daniel Katath 3841 / 22 96-0, Fax: 22 96-347

Title: Managing Director

5534730.1

RECORDED: 05/12/2022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0277